March 7, 2022 @ 7:00 p.m.

CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING ~ MONDAY MARCH 7, 2022 @ 7:00 P.M. TO BE CONDUCTED AT: THE CITY ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING 110 E. WALNUT STREET, OGLESBY, ILLINOIS

- 1. Opening of Meeting
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approve Minutes from the February 22, 2022 regular meeting.
- 5. Public Comment on Agenda Items only
- 6. Approve bills as presented for payment
- 7. Presentation from Surf Air Wireless, LLC.
- 8. Approve Pole Attachment Fee Agreement between Surf Air Wireless and the City of Oglesby.
- 9. Approve Right-of-Way Agreement between Surf Air Wireless and The City of Oglesby.
- 10. Approve Water Tower License for Broadband Fiber and Wireless Facilities between Surf Air Wireless and the City of Oglesby.
- 11. Approve Understanding of Cooperation Agreement by and Between the City of Oglesby and Surf Air Wireless, LLC.
- 12. Place on file ordinance 1188-030722 purchase of real estate for the City of Oglesby.
- 13. Place on file ordinance 1189-030722 net metering policy,
- 14. Proclaim May as Motorcycle Awareness Month.
- 15. Proclaim April as Fair Housing Law Month.
- 16. Proclaim April 7, 2022 as Junior Achievement Day in Oglesby.
- 17. Nomination and appointment of Commissioner of Public Health and Safety.
- 18. Old Business
- 19. Public Comments
- 20. Commissioner's reports
- 21. Mayor's report
- 22. Adjournment

Posted this 4th day of March, 2022

Amy Eitutis, City Clerk